
Training 13 Feb 2026 World
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 239984b2
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Manned mission to Mars
            South African becomes Pope
            Goldfish runs for mayor
            Monkey learns to read
            Magic carpet delivery service
            Universe infinite
            Solar eclipse calculated
            Aliens learn to hula from locals
            Old books reveal secrets
            Bull jumps onto the spectator grandstand
            Lucia burns haters on a bonfire
            The first household gallery
            World Diabetes Day is introduced
            Time-traveling potato discovered
            Fortune cookies predict disasters
            Reporter union founded
            Trees learn magic tricks
            Kangaroos host a talent show
            New high-speed train introduced
            Gnomes start real estate agency
            First mixed secondary school
            Artist is lost in jungle
            Tuition fees are being introduced
            Fishing rods start storytelling
            Time traveler arrives confused
            Meteorite impact on the Moon
            Giant pizza lands in city square
            Compression socks become fashionable
            The Holy Grail is found
            Bach composes again
            Piano spontaneously starts singing
            The sun is exploding
            Ghosts negotiate peace treaty
            Museum is closed
            Eyeball found in cereal
            Streetlights sing at night
            Cats start running businesses
            Klaus on television
            "Queen Mary" is launched
            Trees start tap dancing

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

1



Training 13 Feb 2026 World
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 239984b2
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            World oceans are evaporating
            A camera is on tuner
            Enrolled escapes home
            Spider bitten by a human
            Declaration declared incomprehensible
            Robots learn to meditate under trees
            Mice host fashion show
            Trees swap stories nightly
            China prohibits rice cultivation
            Shot put championship
            Octopus opens a successful café
            Epic rock-paper-scissors championship
            Pancake becomes national monument
            Tie collection sold
            Earth spins away
            Door becomes road backwards
            World Cup in football is postponed
            Wizards apply for jobs
            Food leftovers unite
            Robot coffee spills everywhere
            All mirrors go on strike together
            Unicorns offer rides at city park
            Robots volunteer at retirement home
            Paris-New York underground tunnel
            Dinosaurs declare snow day
            Vegetables throw silent disco
            Treasure of chocolate coins found
            Sports facility destroyed
            Fairy godmother runs startup
            Cats declare war on dogs
            Puppies discover time travel
            Cats start their own political party
            Chess pieces revolt
            Fish wear tiny sunglasses
            Dance teacher wins despite leg fracture
            Earthquake in Portugal
            Dragon enrolled in kindergarten
            Rain falls upward today
            Fish start a restaurant
            TV reporter resigns

41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80

2



Training 13 Feb 2026 World
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 239984b2
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Barbarossa shaves
            Burial find in Egypt
            Other opinion unusual
            Cows in the Bundestag
            Sasquatch goes viral
            Group meditates
            Goblins host a cooking competition
            New star sighted
            Vampires start gardening
            Superheroes form support group.
            Moon takes a selfie
            Genie opens escape room
            Penguins wear bow ties
            Butterflies form a fashion line
            Greek islands invade land
            Fire freezes to ice in Luleå
            Ahle freshly brewed
            Manhattan must be moved
            Laundry free after midnight
            Foundation of Porto Grune
            Sandwiches form support group
            Snakes host yoga retreats
            Weather changes voice dramatically
            Monk becomes grandfather
            Elephant finds its way home
            Person with three eyes found
            Robot dog teaches algebra
            Commute to the moon opens
            Cats teach mindfulness courses
            Ghosts take stand-up comedy.
            7-star restaurant opens
            Giraffes open hair salons
            Jungle reveals ancient temple
            Dolphin sighted in the Isar
            Televised snail racing draws huge crowds
            Aliens offer plant advice
            Unicorns establish a flower shop
            Kites fly themselves
            Pi number renewed
            Thunderstorms write love letters

81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120

3



Training 13 Feb 2026 World
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 239984b2
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Beethoven walks in country
            Scandal at the stock exchange
            Chef overcooks food
            Invention of the nail scissors
            Builder swims in wet concrete
            Dolphins become therapists
            Clouds rain donuts every Friday
            Robots become Olympic athletes
            Invention of the mirror
            Sportswoman trips over shoelaces
            Scouts make a TV show
            Self-driving toaster escapes.
            Robot vacuum wins beauty contest
            Fairy fulfills wish
            Mount Everest demolished
            The Pope's car gets atomic power
            Ghosts give real estate advice
            Time travelers break clocks
            Cats discovered communicating telepathically
            Books stacked
            Death is on vacation
            Scientists build time machine
            Raccoon becomes local mayor
            Bubble wrap becomes luxury material
            Weather changes daily on mood swings
            Supermarket offers time discounts
            Giraffes join yoga classes
            Shoes organize annual race
            Talking plants declare war
            Children refuse to go to school
            All women have emigrated from Kleckersdorf
            Land may no longer be owned
            Frogs declare holiday
            Butterflies steal sunglasses
            Android becomes dictator
            Spaghetti trees blossom nationwide
            Flowers sing old jazz hits
            Dinosaur steals ice cream
            Cinderella adopts mice
            Invisible walls protect cities

121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160

4



Training 13 Feb 2026 World
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 239984b2
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Dream journey to Mexico
            Students hold a cake sale
            Witches organize talent show
            Cactus grows arms
            Clouds charge rent
            Woolly mammoths open ice cream parlors
            Fire destroyed old church
            Dinosaurs open sushi restaurants
            Dishcloth is squeezed back
            Giraffes win national basketball championship
            Toasters start singing
            Gnomes run for mayor
            Chieftain makes peace
            Doctors fall asleep
            Books magically rearrange themselves at night

161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175

5


