

# Training 13 Feb 2026 World

Historic Dates, english, #175

Memo. time: 5 min

Key: 239984b2

Recall time: 15 min

1	Manned mission to Mars
2	South African becomes Pope
3	Goldfish runs for mayor
4	Monkey learns to read
5	Magic carpet delivery service
6	Universe infinite
7	Solar eclipse calculated
8	Aliens learn to hula from locals
9	Old books reveal secrets
10	Bull jumps onto the spectator grandstand
11	Lucia burns haters on a bonfire
12	The first household gallery
13	World Diabetes Day is introduced
14	Time-traveling potato discovered
15	Fortune cookies predict disasters
16	Reporter union founded
17	Trees learn magic tricks
18	Kangaroos host a talent show
19	New high-speed train introduced
20	Gnomes start real estate agency
21	First mixed secondary school
22	Artist is lost in jungle
23	Tuition fees are being introduced
24	Fishing rods start storytelling
25	Time traveler arrives confused
26	Meteorite impact on the Moon
27	Giant pizza lands in city square
28	Compression socks become fashionable
29	The Holy Grail is found
30	Bach composes again
31	Piano spontaneously starts singing
32	The sun is exploding
33	Ghosts negotiate peace treaty
34	Museum is closed
35	Eyeball found in cereal
36	Streetlights sing at night
37	Cats start running businesses
38	Klaus on television
39	"Queen Mary" is launched
40	Trees start tap dancing

# Training 13 Feb 2026 World

Historic Dates, english, #175

Memo. time: 5 min

Key: 239984b2

Recall time: 15 min

41	World oceans are evaporating
42	A camera is on tuner
43	Enrolled escapes home
44	Spider bitten by a human
45	Declaration declared incomprehensible
46	Robots learn to meditate under trees
47	Mice host fashion show
48	Trees swap stories nightly
49	China prohibits rice cultivation
50	Shot put championship
51	Octopus opens a successful café
52	Epic rock-paper-scissors championship
53	Pancake becomes national monument
54	Tie collection sold
55	Earth spins away
56	Door becomes road backwards
57	World Cup in football is postponed
58	Wizards apply for jobs
59	Food leftovers unite
60	Robot coffee spills everywhere
61	All mirrors go on strike together
62	Unicorns offer rides at city park
63	Robots volunteer at retirement home
64	Paris-New York underground tunnel
65	Dinosaurs declare snow day
66	Vegetables throw silent disco
67	Treasure of chocolate coins found
68	Sports facility destroyed
69	Fairy godmother runs startup
70	Cats declare war on dogs
71	Puppies discover time travel
72	Cats start their own political party
73	Chess pieces revolt
74	Fish wear tiny sunglasses
75	Dance teacher wins despite leg fracture
76	Earthquake in Portugal
77	Dragon enrolled in kindergarten
78	Rain falls upward today
79	Fish start a restaurant
80	TV reporter resigns

# Training 13 Feb 2026 World

Historic Dates, english, #175

Memo. time: 5 min

Key: 239984b2

Recall time: 15 min

81	Barbarossa shaves
82	Burial find in Egypt
83	Other opinion unusual
84	Cows in the Bundestag
85	Sasquatch goes viral
86	Group meditates
87	Goblins host a cooking competition
88	New star sighted
89	Vampires start gardening
90	Superheroes form support group.
91	Moon takes a selfie
92	Genie opens escape room
93	Penguins wear bow ties
94	Butterflies form a fashion line
95	Greek islands invade land
96	Fire freezes to ice in Luleå
97	Ahle freshly brewed
98	Manhattan must be moved
99	Laundry free after midnight
100	Foundation of Porto Grune
101	Sandwiches form support group
102	Snakes host yoga retreats
103	Weather changes voice dramatically
104	Monk becomes grandfather
105	Elephant finds its way home
106	Person with three eyes found
107	Robot dog teaches algebra
108	Commute to the moon opens
109	Cats teach mindfulness courses
110	Ghosts take stand-up comedy.
111	7-star restaurant opens
112	Giraffes open hair salons
113	Jungle reveals ancient temple
114	Dolphin sighted in the Isar
115	Televised snail racing draws huge crowds
116	Aliens offer plant advice
117	Unicorns establish a flower shop
118	Kites fly themselves
119	Pi number renewed
120	Thunderstorms write love letters

# Training 13 Feb 2026 World

Historic Dates, english, #175

Memo. time: 5 min

Key: 239984b2

Recall time: 15 min

121	Beethoven walks in country
122	Scandal at the stock exchange
123	Chef overcooks food
124	Invention of the nail scissors
125	Builder swims in wet concrete
126	Dolphins become therapists
127	Clouds rain donuts every Friday
128	Robots become Olympic athletes
129	Invention of the mirror
130	Sportswoman trips over shoelaces
131	Scouts make a TV show
132	Self-driving toaster escapes.
133	Robot vacuum wins beauty contest
134	Fairy fulfills wish
135	Mount Everest demolished
136	The Pope's car gets atomic power
137	Ghosts give real estate advice
138	Time travelers break clocks
139	Cats discovered communicating telepathically
140	Books stacked
141	Death is on vacation
142	Scientists build time machine
143	Raccoon becomes local mayor
144	Bubble wrap becomes luxury material
145	Weather changes daily on mood swings
146	Supermarket offers time discounts
147	Giraffes join yoga classes
148	Shoes organize annual race
149	Talking plants declare war
150	Children refuse to go to school
151	All women have emigrated from Kleckersdorf
152	Land may no longer be owned
153	Frogs declare holiday
154	Butterflies steal sunglasses
155	Android becomes dictator
156	Spaghetti trees blossom nationwide
157	Flowers sing old jazz hits
158	Dinosaur steals ice cream
159	Cinderella adopts mice
160	Invisible walls protect cities

# Training 13 Feb 2026 World

Historic Dates, english, #175

Memo. time: 5 min

Key: 239984b2

Recall time: 15 min

161	Dream journey to Mexico
162	Students hold a cake sale
163	Witches organize talent show
164	Cactus grows arms
165	Clouds charge rent
166	Woolly mammoths open ice cream parlors
167	Fire destroyed old church
168	Dinosaurs open sushi restaurants
169	Dishcloth is squeezed back
170	Giraffes win national basketball championship
171	Toasters start singing
172	Gnomes run for mayor
173	Chieftain makes peace
174	Doctors fall asleep
175	Books magically rearrange themselves at night